ORDINANCE 1979

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE GENERAL PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 54, TRAFFIC AND VEHICLES, OF THE MUNSTER CODE OF ORDINANCES PERTAINING TO ADDITIONAL STOP SIGNS AND CHANGE OF SPEED LIMIT

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Munster is the municipal legislative body of the unit; and

WHEREAS, The Town of Munster, its Staff, and consultants have reviewed and recommended various changes to the Munster, Indiana Code regarding the General Provisions of Chapter 54, Traffic and Vehicles, of the Munster Code of Ordinances, specifically, the addition of three (3) new stop signs; and

WHEREAS, based on those recommendations, and after due deliberation, has concluded that an amendment to Chapter 54 - Traffic and Vehicles, Article III – Operation of Vehicles, §§ 54 – 154 is appropriate; and

WHEREAS, The Munster Town Council deems it to be in the best interest of the general health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the Town of Munster to amend Chapter 54 - Traffic and Vehicles, Article III – Operation of Vehicles, § 54 – 154 of the Munster Code of Ordinances;

Now, therefore, be it **ORDAINED** by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Lake County, Indiana as follows:

1. Chapter 54 - Traffic and Vehicles, Article III – Operation of Vehicles, §§ 54-154 is hereby amended to add the following north/south stop signs:

STOP STREET	INTERSECTING STREET
Allison Road	Donna Drive

2. Chapter 54 - Traffic and Vehicles, Article III – Operation of Vehicles, §§ 54-154 is hereby amended to add the following westward stop sign:

STOP STREET	INTERSECTING STREET	
Donna Drive	Allison Road	
Donna Drive	Allison Road	

within	This Ordinance shall take effect upon the date of its publication which shall occur thirty (30) days after passage.
enact	Now, therefore, be it ORDAINED that the above-referenced Ordinance is hereby ed.
on the	ORDAINED and ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Indiana, eday of 2025, by a vote of in favor and opposed.
	TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MUNSTER, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA
	George Shinkan, President
ATTE	ST: